MODEL NUMBER: 6601

2007 SPEC
STEALTH

ECCENTRIC: HURICANE CATEGORY 5

SYCABLE CONTROL  STRING BRACE  AXLETO PART PART aty

LENGTH CABLE LENGTH  HEIGHT AXLE NO DESCRIPTION PER BOW
AK16112 ANCHOR POLE BRASS 1
SPECIFICATIONS AXL151 AXLE SPLIT YOKE 1.510" 1
RISER TYPE |REFLEX AXLT730 AXLE HUNTER '1.890 1
BAG880 BAG BOW 1
RISER COLOR|REAL TREE APG BEZ2004 BEZEL ALUMINUM GREEN ANOD 2
BOX851 BOX 141/2 X 3 X 40 1/2 1
LIMB COLOR |REAL TREE APG BUSH0025 BUSHING 0025 .188/ .1875 ID 502 4
BUSH201 LIMB BOLT BUSHING 5/8 OD X 3/8 2
LIMB DESIGN |13 3/4 " SOLID CAB3514 CABLE 35 1/4 8125 BLK 1
BOW CABBC37 CABLE CONTROL 37 8125 ORG/BLK 1
SPEED 277-316 CLP800 E-CLIP 4
PHYSICAL ECC65174 CAM HURRICANE CATEGORY 5 RH BLK 1
WEIGHT 4.2 Lbs. ECC65274 CAM HURRICANE CATEGORY 5 LH BLK 1
ARROW REST ECC65374 WHEEL HURRICANE CATEGORY 5 RH BLK 1
SETUP 7/8in. ECC65474 WHEEL HURRICANE CATEGORY 5 LH BLK 1
GRIP 2 PIECE ANGEL WING EMB703 EMBLEM STEALTH 1
EMB709 EMBLEM PEARSON 2
DRAW MOD LET GRP4002 GRIP ANGEL WING RH 2 PC 1
LGTH ID OFF GRP4003 GRIP ANGEL WING LH 2 PC 1
30 12 D BP3 75% GRPMAT2004 _ |GRIP MATERIAL 2PC. ANGEL WING 1
30 c 75% JAX1022 JAX MONSTER LIMB 2
29 112 B 75% JAX1040 JAX SLIP STRING 2
29 A 75% LIMBS311552 __|LIMB 115 13 3/4 APG 2
29 D BP2 75% LIMBS313152 __ |LIMB 131 13 3/4 APG 2
28 112 c 75% LIMBS315552 __|LIMB 155 13 3/4 APG 2
28 B 75% MODBP174 MOD BP SERIES #1 RH BLK 1
27 112 A 75% MODBP1L74 MOD BP SERIES #1 LH BLK 1
27 112 D BP1 75% MODBP274 MOD BP SERIES #2 RH BLK 1
27 c 75% MODBP2L74 MOD BP SERIES #2 LH BLK 1
26 112 B 75% MODBP374 MOD BP SERIES #3 RH BLK 1
26 A 75% MODBP3L74 MOD BP SERIES #3 LH BLK 1
ROC101 CABLE ROD END CAP 1
DRAW WT RODCB108 ROD CARBON CABLE 8" 1
RSR6601152 _ |RISER STEALTH RH APG 1
RSR6601252 _|RISER STEALTH LH APG 1
SCR51618214  |SCREW LIMB BOLT 5 /16 X 18 X 2 1/4 2
SCRC102414 _ |SCREW 10/ X 24 X 1/4 CUP POINT 2
SCRB83238S __ |SCREW FOR ANCHOR POLES 1
. SCRF832716 ___|SCREW 8 X 32 X 7/16 FLAT SOCKET CAP 2
AMHMNMBBIBOMOIIN0 SCRS142012  |SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTONHEAD 4
SLD7020 SLIDE CABLE ROD BLACK 1
STR56 STRING 56 ORG/BLK 8125 1
WSH100 WASHER BEZEL BLK. SM .375IDX 2
|Qua|ity Inspection Report | WSH750 WASHER AXLE MEDIUM BLACK 3
WSH755 WASHER AXLE SMALL BLACK 5
Bow Model ATA  Draw Length BH  Draw Weight |WSH795 WASHER THIMBLE ID .190 OD .50 2

[ ]

L1

[ 1

REVISION DATE

10/6/2006

WARNING: Limbs must be backed out five turns before pressing

bow in a bow press to prevent undue stress on riser.

WARRANTY: Warranty on limbs, riser and eccentrics is 100%
for the life on the original owner. Cosmetic, strings, cable, bushing and

cable slides are not covered. Strings and cables should be replaced

annually. For replacement see your local Archery Pro Shop or send

bow and $44.95 plus $8.95 for return shipping and insurance to
Ben Pearson Archery, 734 Industrial Park Dr. , Brewton, AL 36426.
Or call 251-867-8980 to obtain an RA number.




